Sequence of Events Recording (SER)
1588I SM
Precision Timing for Reliable Power.  Simplified.SM
CyTime TM  Sequence of Events Recorder
SER-3200 / SER-2408
Know what happened and when—to 1ms!
The CyTimeTM Sequence of Events Recorder monitors the status of 32 channels and
records state changes with 1ms accuracy. Up to 8192 events are stored in non-vola-
tile memory. Two models are available: the SER-3200 features 32 high-speed digital
inputs, and the SER-2408 has 24 inputs and 8 relay outputs.
An embedded web server enables setup and monitoring over an Ethernet network
using a standard web browser.  Flexible time synchronization and Modbus TCP com-
munications enable easy integration with supervisory systems such as an electrical
power management system (EPMS), all in high definition.

Regulatory Compliance
UL Listing UL-61010, UL-508, cUL, CSA C22.2
Global standards CE Mark, RCM Mark, EN standards
Radiated Emissions FCC Class A  /  EN 55022:2010 (CISPR 22:2008) Class A
Sustainability RoHS-compliant, lead-free
Country of Origin USA
Sequence of Events Recording (SER)
The service marks, “Precision Timing for Reliable Power. Simplified.” and “I-Heart-1588”,
CyTime, and the Cyber Sciences stylized logo are trademarks of Cyber Sciences.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Ordering Information
Catalog no. Description
CyTimeTM
Sequence of Events
Recorders (SER)
SER-3200-P2X2 CyTime Event Recorder, 32-inputs
SER-3200-PTP   CyTime Event Recorder, 32-inputs, PTP option
SER-3200-32GB   CyTime Event Recorder, 32-inputs, PTP + 32GB options
SER-2408-P2X2 CyTime Event Recorder, 24-inputs/8-outputs
SER-2408-PTP   CyTime Event Recorder, 24-inputs/8-outputs, PTP option
SER-2408-32GB   CyTime Event Recorder, 24-inputs/8-outputs, PTP + 32GB options
PTP-UPGRADE  �  PTP (IEEE 1588) Field Upgrade Kit for CyTime SER-3200/SER-2408
Accessories (for SER) EZC-IRIG-B EZ connector for SER (IRIG-B input)
EZC-DCF77 EZ connector for SER (DCF77 input)
PLX-5V PTP Legacy Interface (5V DCLS, for unmodulated IRIG-B output)
PLX-24V PTP Legacy Interface (24V DCLS, for DCF77, 1per10 or 24V IRIG-B output to STR-IDM)
STR-IDM IRIG-B Distribution Module (requires STR-100/IRIG-B or PLX-24V)
The following models and accessories are available for the CyTime SER-3200 and
SER-2408 Event Recorders:
Doc. no: DS-SER-01  Oct-2017
(supersedes doc dated Nov-2016)
© 2010-2017 Cyber Sciences, Inc. USA
	 All rights reserved.
Cyber Sciences, Inc. (CSI)
229 Castlewood Drive, Suite E
Murfreesboro, TN  37129  USA
Tel: +1 615-890-6709
Fax: +1 615-439-1651 www.cyber-sciences.com
MADE IN USA RoHS Lead-Free
Pb 1588I SM
For More Information
Handout: Sequence of Events Recording (SER)
Data Sheet: Precision Timing  via PTP (DS-PTP-01)
CyTime SER User’s Guide (IB-SER-01)
CyTime SER Reference Guide (IB-SER-02)
Guide Spec: Sequence of Events Recording (SER)
Tech Note: Hi-res Time Sync using PTP/1588  (TN-100)
Tech Note: SER System Architectures (TN-101)
Tech Note: IRIG-B Time Codes (TN-102)
Tech Note: DCF77 Time Protocol (TN-103)
2016
®
�  The PTP option is activated by a software license key, unique to each SER. When ordered with the -PTP or -32GB suffix, this key is installed at the factory.
When ordered as a field-upgrade to an existing SER-3200/2408 (requires hardware version B1 or later), the key is provided via a license certificate.
  To order PTP field upgrade, please provide the serial number and MAC address of the existing CyTime SER at the time the order is placed.